

29th March, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebjoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 543489	Trading Symbol: GATEWAY

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Resignation of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer as per Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject and in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Mr. Anuj Kalia (Membership No. A31850) has tendered his resignation from the post of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f. March 29, 2023 due to his personal reasons. The Company wishes him the best for his future endeavour.

The Company has accepted his resignation and relieved him from responsibilities w.e.f. March 29, 2023. We shall inform the stock exchange once the new Company Secretary and Compliance Officer is appointed in the meeting of Directors of the Company.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFO/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 are given in the enclosed Annexure I.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Gateway Distriparks Limited

(Formerly Known as Gateway Rail Freight Limited)

Sandeep Kumar Shaw Chief Financial Officer Encl: As above



Annexure I

Resignation of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Gateway Distriparks Limited (Formerly Known as Gateway Rail Freight Limited)

Sr.No.	Details of events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation,	Resignation
	removal, death or otherwise;	
2.	Date of appointment/cessation	March 29, 2023
3.	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	NA
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of	Not applicable
	appointment of a director)	